
 

 
  
 
 
 
 

 
 January 10, 2017 

 
 
 
 

Recommendation to adopt Plans and Specifications No. R-7063 for the Willow Springs 
Park Wetlands Restoration Project; award the contract to BiTech Construction Co., 

Inc., of Buena Park, CA, in the amount of $1,371,926, authorize a 15 percent 
contingency in the amount of $205,789, for a total contract amount not to exceed 
$1,577,715; and authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute all documents 

necessary to enter into the contract, including any necessary amendments thereto; 
 

Increase appropriations in the Capital Projects Fund (CP) in the Parks, Recreation and 
Marine Department (PR) by $924,000, offset by grant revenue from an award of funding 

under the Safe Drinking Water, Water Quality and Supply, Flood Control, River and 
Coastal Protection Act of 2006 (Proposition 84) Urban Greening for Sustainable 

Communities Grant Program; and 
 

Accept Categorical Exemption No. 16-194.  (District 7) 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

THIS AGENDA ITEM 
 

WILL BE DISTRIBUTED WHEN AVAILABLE 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

For further information, please contact 
the Office of the City Clerk at: 

 
(562) 570-6101 

(562) 570-6789 (fax) 
cityclerk@longbeach.gov 

 
 

R-12 


